ers and to correspondingly develop an enhanced sizing scheme. The results should 
have a direct impact on practical design consideration for harnesses and have a poten­
tial impact on the development of standards for harness sizing systems. 

Method 

Participants 

One hundred and eight males and 108 females participated in this study. Their ages 
ranged from 18 to 56. The average heightwas 175.7cm (6.5 cm S.D.) and mass was 

85.5 kg (14.2kg S.D.) for males, and 162.6 cm (6.6 cm S.D.) and 66.2 kg (12.4kg S.D.) 
for females . · 

Independent variable